

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9502 OF 2025

Sbg Industries Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The JawaharlalaRESPONDENT
Nehru Port Trust Jnpt Nhava Sheva Port

Mr. Manoj Khatri, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Virendra U Pandey, Advocate for R 2.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advocate for R 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)