

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.9502 OF 2025

SBG Industries Private LimitedPetitioner

Vs.

The Board of Trustees of
The Jawaharlala Nehru Port Trust (JNPT)/
Nhava Sheva Port & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Manoj Khatri, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Virendra U. Pandey, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 25th APRIL 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the indemnity bond, as sought for by Respondent No.3, will be handed over to the Respondent No.3 today, during the course of the day. Statement accepted.

2. On receiving the indemnity bond, the Respondent No.3 to take appropriate steps and issue Delivery Order to the Petitioner. Thereafter, it is open for the parties including the other Respondents to take appropriate steps.

3. Stand over to **30th April 2025**, on the supplementary board.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)