

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.9502 OF 2025

SBG Industries Pvt. Ltd,
Through its Authorised Representative ... Petitioner

Versus

The Board of Trustees of the Jawaharlal
Nehru Port Trust (JNPT) Nhava Sheva ... Respondents
Port & Ors.

Mr. Manoj Khatri a/w Mr. Omkar Dhobale for the Petitioner

Mr. Deepan Dixit a/w Mr. Virendra Pandey for the Respondent
No.2

Mr. Ashish M. Verma for the Respondent No.3

*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 30th APRIL 2025*

P.C :

1 We are informed that pursuant to the indemnity bond
given by the petitioner to the respondent No.3, the respondent
No.3 has issued the delivery order a few hours back.

2 Learned counsel for the petitioner does not dispute the same. Accordingly, the documents as are necessary, be submitted by the petitioner, to enable the respondent No.2 to release the cargo.

3 Stand over to 7th May 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.