

Mr. Virendra Pandey a/w Mr. Deepan Dixit for the Respondent No.2

Mr. Ashish Verma for the Respondent No.3.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

DATE : 11th JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct the respondent No.3 to issue a fresh delivery order latest by tomorrow i.e. **12th June 2025**, which is valid till **20th June 2025**.

2. Stand over to **23rd June 2025**.

3. Needless to state, that the rights of the respondent No.3 are protected in view of the indemnity given by the petitioner.

4. All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.