

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
FOR REJECTION :**

60	WPL/33397/2024 with IAL/9269/2025 with IAL/9140/2025
75	WPL/8477/2025 with IAL/10707/2025
85	WPL/8855/2025 with WPL/8860/2025 with WPL/8875/2025 with IAL/25262/2025 with WPL/8943/2025
95	WPL/9164/2025 with IAL/7073/2026
107	WPL/9465/2025 with IAL/14813/2025
108	WPL/9477/2025 with IAL/14671/2025
109	WPL/9502/2025 with IAL/17037/2025
111	WPL/9614/2025 with IAL/5495/2026
127	WPL/10401/2025 with IAL/14809/2025
158	WPL/11451/2025 with IAL/34362/2025
194	WPL/12574/2025 with IAL/13260/2025
229	WPL/13516/2025 with IAL/14294/2026
242	WPL/14103/2025 with IAL/2270/2026
250	WPL/14253/2025 with IAL/15750/2025
267	WPL/14634/2025 with IAL/36683/2025 with IAL/17677/2025
278	WPL/14967/2025 with IAL/27145/2025
290	WPL/15173/2025 with IAL/17215/2025 with IAL/19384/2025
307	WPL/15797/2025 with IAL/4515/2026

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 06th May 2026

Sr Nos.

Names of Advocates

85	Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, A.G.P for respondent no. 1.
95	Mr. Manav Chetwani i/b. RMG Law Associates, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 and 3.
107, 108	Mr. Ilaf Shaikh, Advocate for petitioners.
108	Mr. Rakesh Pathak, A.G.P Advocate for respondent no. 2 – State.

- 127 Mr. Deepesh Kadam, Advocate for petitioner.
- 158 Mr. Dinesh Kadam, Advocate for petitioner.
- 229 Ms. Roshni Naik, Advocate for petitioner (Through V. C.)
- 250 Mr. Waqar Pathan, Advocate for petitioner.
- 267 Mr. Ujjwal Batra i/b. Crawford Bayley Co., Advocate for petitioner.
- 307 Ms. Vrunali Kirtikar i/b. SAS Law Associates, Advocate for petitioner.

None present in rest of the matters.

P. C. :

By way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections of **Petitions** and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe within four weeks from the date of uploading of order, failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

By way of last chance, the applicants to remove office objections of **Interim Applications** and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe within four weeks from the date of uploading of order, failing Application/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.05.08
15:01:35
+0530